
TV 10 OLÜMPIASTARTI TARTU JA TARTUMAA IV ETAPP 
14.05.2019, Tartu, Tamme staadion 

 

TARTU LINN 
 
TN pallivise 
1 Mia Mirtel Oppar  27.11.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   37.5
 37.5 35.0 36.0 31.5 
2 Maarja Pukk   26.03.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   37.0
 36.0 37.0 35.0 35.5 
3 Maarja -Liis Nurja  17.05.2008 Tartu Karlova Kool   36.5
 36.5 34.0 x 33.0 
4 Marleen Hausenberg  02.12.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   34.5
 34.0 29.5 31.0 34.5 
5 Mirtel Vaasa   08.06.2007 Tartu Veeriku Kool   31.0
 28.5 31.0 24.0 24.0 
6 Romili Vakk   15.06.2009 Tartu Hansa Kool   32.5
 32.5 29.0 x 30.5 
7 Loviisa-Maariel Int  16.07.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   32.0
 32.0 28.0 26.5 29.0 
8 Carmen Horn   05.01.2007 Tartu Descartes'i Kool  30.0
 29.0 30.0 29.5 29.5 
9 Diana Johanna Vanamb 09.05.2009 Tartu Variku Kool   26.0 
9 Miia Pukk   02.04.2010 Tartu Tamme Kool   26.0 
11 Lili-Mai Tipp   19.05.2009 Tartu Tamme Kool   25.5 
12 Kristiina Maare Maria Madi 13.11.2007 Tartu Hansa Kool   23.5 
13 Pille Riin Tamm  20.04.2010 Tartu Tamme Kool   21.0 
 
TN 600m 
1 Mirtel Vaasa   08.06.2007 Tartu Veeriku Kool  2.00,70 
2 Diana Johanna Vanamb 09.05.2009 Tartu Variku Kool  2.02,81 
3 Maarja-Liis Nurja  17.05.2008 Tartu Karlova Kool  2.02,88 
4 Keiu Künnarpuu  20.02.2007 Tartu Karlova Kool  2.04,10 
5 Carola Rebane  09.11.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool  2.08,46 
6 Anetely Vahter  11.07.2007 Tartu Raatuse Kool  2.13,19 
7 Loviisa-Maariel int  16.07.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  2.14,53 
8 Lili-Mai Tipp   19.05.2009 Tartu Tamme Kool  2.14,65 
9 Kristiina Maare Maria Madi 13.11.2007 Tartu Hansa Kool  2.14,87 
10 Sandra Sisask   08.06.2008 Tartu Karlova Kool  2.16,68 
11 Mia Mirtel Oppar  27.11.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  2.16,99 
12 Romili Vakk   15.06.2009 Tartu Hansa Kool  2.19,19 
13 Marleen Hausenberg  02.12.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool  2.21,04 
14 Carmen Horn   05.01.2007 Tartu Descartes'i Kool 2.25,04 
 
 
TV pallivise 
1 Elsa Puu   23.07.2005 Tartu Kesklinna Kool  53.0 

53.0 x 28.5 49.5 



2 Stella Seim   07.02.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool   45.5 
45.5 44.0 42.5 27.5 

3 Tuuli Teesalu   29.01.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool   43.5 
42.5 41.5 39.5 43.5 

4 Arianna Ribatti  14.09.2005 Tartu Raatuse Kool   41.0 
41.0 34.5 34.5 35.0 

5 Liivika Paas   18.09.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool   39.5 
39.5 39.5 28.5 37.5 

6 Berit Aren   20.06.2006 Tartu Raatuse Kool   37.5 
37.0 37.5 32.5 33.5 

7 Helen Essa   07.08.2005 Tartu Variku Kool   37.0 
37.0 - - - 

8 Kaisa Kivisaar  14.07.2006 Tartu Raatuse Kool   36.5
 36.5 32.5 36.0 21.0 
9 Nele Liis Salumets  28.07.2006 Tartu Raatuse Kool   33.0 
9 Katriin Kask   05.09.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool   33.0 
11 Laura-Liisa Lehtmets 09.05.2005 Tartu Raatuse Kool   32.5 
12 Mirtel Meribel Kaskema 08.08.2005 Tartu Erakool    30.0 
13 Heidi Tõnisson  23.01.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool   29.5 
14 Mia Maria Laiuste  11.04.2005 Tartu Raatuse Kool   27.0 
15 Rianne Maiste  19.12.2005 Tartu Raatuse Kool   27.5 
16 Lisette Laan   10.10.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool   25.5 
  
 
TV kettaheide (600g) 
1 Liivika Paas   18.09.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool  31.80 
2 Elsa Puu   23.07.2005 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 29.34 
3 Stella Seim   07.02.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool  23.83 
4 Katarina Utsal  25.07.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool  22.69 
5 Mirtel Meribel Kaskema 08.08.2005 Tartu Erakool   17.77 
 
 
TV 600m 
1 Liivika Paas   18.09.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool  1.52,93 
2 Elsa Puu   23.07.2005 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 1.54,31 
3 Annabel Türn    2006 Tartu Tamme Kool  1.54,66 
4 Carmel Rebane  24.01.2006 Tartu Kivilinna Kool  1.54,95 
5 Laura Kompus  10.06.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool  1.59,94 
6 Stella Seim   07.02.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool  2.06,24 
7 Kaisa Kivisaar  14.07.2006 Tartu Raatuse Kool  2.10,89 
8 Heliise Doris Teekivi  30.07.2005 Tartu Raatuse Kool  2.18,08 
9 Rianne Maiste  19.12.2005 Tartu Raatuse Kool  2.49,56 
 
 
PN pallivise 
1 Karl Joosep Keernik  29.05.2007 Tartu Hansa Kool   47.0
 47.0 43.0 47.0 34.0 
2 Siim Kesküla   13.03.2007 Tartu Tamme Kool   43.5
 43.0 43.5 36.5 x 



3 Mihkel Oppar   27.10.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   41.5
 38.5 37.5 37.0 41.5 
4 Herman Mugu  05.01.2009 Tartu Hansa Kool   39.0
 37.0 38.0 27.5 39.0 
5 Gren Madis Madissoo  2007 Tartu Tamme Kool   36.5
 33.5 32.5 36.5 31.0 
6 Henri Säkk   01.10.2007 Tartu Karlova Kool   33.5
 33.5 31.0 32.0 29.0 
7 Aleksander Türn  30.12.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   31.5
 31.5 23.0 29.5 30.5 
8 Tauri Ehasalu   20.11.2008 Tartu Hansa Kool   29.5
 29.5 23.0 25.0 25.0 
9 Rasmus Lange  23.07.2009 Tartu Tamme Kool   24.5 
10 Joan Oskar Päkk  03.10.2007 Tartu Kesklinna Kool  23.0 
11 Joonas Mõtte   28.01.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   23.5 
12 Taavi Ehasalu   07.07.2011 Tartu Hansa Kool   16.0 
V.A Jaan Junson   11.01.2007 Räpina Ühisgümnaasium  54.5
 54.5 52.5 x 51.0 
 
 
PN kettaheide (600g) 
1 Gren Madis Madissoo  2007 Tartu Tamme Kool  21.82 
2 Siim Kesküla   13.03.2007 Tartu Tamme Kool  19.92 
3 Henri Säkk   01.10.2007 Tartu Karlova Kool  16.83 
4 Joonas Mõtte   28.01.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  16.38 
5 Tauri Ehasalu   20.11.2008 Tartu Hansa Kool  14.02 
6 Rasmus Lange  23.07.2009 Tartu Tamme Kool  13.61 
V.A Jaan Junson   11.01.2007 Räpina Ühisgümnaasium 30.84 
 
 
PN 1000m 
1 Siim Kesküla   13.03.2007 Tartu Tamme Kool  3.26,39 
2 Aleksander Türn  30.12.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  3.41,39 
3 Joan Oskar Päkk  03.10.2007 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 3.55,62 
4 Henri Säkk   01.10.2007 Tartu Karlova Kool  4.00,89 
5 Joonas Mõtte   28.01.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  4.16,89 
6 Taavi Ehasalu   07.07.2011 Tartu Hansa Kool  4.19,60 
7 Tauri Ehasalu   20.11.2008 Tartu Hansa Kool  4.24,78 
V.A Jaan Junson   11.01.2007 Räpina Ühisgümnaasium 3.25,02 
 
 
PV pallivise 
1 Gabriel Soome  12.04.2005 Tartu Veeriku Kool   60.5
 60.5 59.5 60.0 58.5 
2 Martin Rives   06.01.2005 Tartu Veeriku Kool   56.0
 56.0 52.0 x 48.0 
3 Martin Trumm  23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool   54.0
 54.0 44.0 51.5 49.5 



4 Keio Essa   02.02.2005 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   52.0
 48.0 47.0 52.0 47.0 
5 Andreas Trumm  23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool   49.0
 49.0 45.0 45.0 45.0 
6 Karl-Joosep Orav  19.02.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool   48.5
 48.5 48.0 45.0 47.5 
7 Rasmus Vider   17.09.2006 Miina Härma Gümnaasium  48.0
 48.0 45.0 40.0 41.0 
8 Oliver Tammisaar  19.05.2006 Miina Härma Gümnaasium  41.0
 38.0 38.0 41.0 31.0 
 
 
PV kettaheide (750g) 
1 Keio Essa   02.02.2005 Tartu Kivilinna Kool  33.79 
2 Andreas Trumm  23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool  27.98 
3 Martin Trumm  23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool  27.23 
4 Stefan Salevic   13.10.2005 Tartu Herbert Masingu Kool26.97 
5 Gabriel Soome  12.04.2005 Tartu Veeriku Kool  26.92 
6 Tomm Ragnar Maidla 09.03.2006 Tartu Variku Kool  25.33 
7 Rasmus Vider   17.09.2006 Miina Härma Gümnaasium 25.00 
8 Martin Rives   06.01.2005 Tartu Veeriku Kool  20.57 
9 Oliver Tammisaar  19.05.2006 Miina Härma Gümnaasium 15.49 
 
 
PV 1000m 
1 Andreas Trumm  23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool  3.20,75 
2 Martin trumm  23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool  3.25,21 
3 Karl-Joosep Orav  19.02.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool  3.32,65 
 
 

TARTU MAAKOND 
 
TN pallivise 
1 Katarina Verst  06.03.2007 Luunja Keskkool   41.0
 40.0 38.0 41.0 x 
2 Kerli Kalpus   10.09.2007 Puhja Kool    40.0
 40.0 24.0 31.0 38.5 
3 Hannemai Hanimägi  12.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  38.0
 34.0 36.5 34.0 38.0 
4 Kirke Koolman  28.01.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  35.0
 33.5 33.0 35.0 33.0 
5 Kairiin Hermits  21.05.2007 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium  35.0
 35.0 30.0 32.5 28.5 
6 Lysete Rüütli   09.08.2007 Luunja Keskkool   32.5
 31.0 26.5 32.5 28.5 
7 Marta-Mia Ploomipuu 17.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  32.5
 32.5 27.5 30.5 - 
8 Emma Karliin Vidder  04.10.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  28.5
 28.5 28.5 24.5 28.5 



9 Emma Maria Kaseorg 08.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  28.5
 28.5 25.5 27.0 24.0 
10 Nele Einola   28.01.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  27.5 
11 Kadi-Ly Kiisman  08.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  26.0 
11 Alesja Turovskaja  06.08.2007 Puhja Kool    26.0 
13 Sandra Movits  06.07.2007 Nõo Põhikool    25.5 
14 Kärola Jõgi   02.05.2007 Puhja Kool    25.0 
15 Ingrid Hiiemäe  03.01.2007 Elva Gümnaasium   24.0 
16 Victoria Pärtelpoeg  20.04.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  22.5 
16 Kärt Hanni   23.02.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   22.5 
18 Erika Hiiemäe  12.11.2008 Elva Gümnaasium   20.5 
19 Marietta Verst  05.06.2011 Luunja Keskkool   16.0 
20 Liina Aunap   30.06.2008 Elva Gümnaasium   14.0 
 
 
TN 600m 
1 Katarina Verst  06.03.2007 Luunja Keskkool  1.54,39 
2 Sandra Movits  06.07.2007 Nõo Põhikool   1.54,86 
3 Jette Riin Luik  24.01.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.57,24 
4 Emma Maria Kaseorg 08.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 2.01,24 
5 Kadi-Ly Kiisman  08.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 2.06,22 
6 Kairiin Hermits  21.05.2007 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 2.07,33 
7 Ingrid Hiiemäe  03.01.2007 Elva Gümnaasium  2.09,26 
8 Hannemai Hanimägi  12.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 2.11.03 
9 Kärt Hanni   23.02.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  2.11,84 
10 Arette Jõeloo   19.10.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 2.12,34 
11 Erika Hiiemäe  12.11.2008 Elva Gümnaasium  2.14,15 
12 Kärola Jõgi   02.05.2007 Puhja Kool   2.14,85 
13 Alesja Turovskaja  06.08.2007 Puhja Kool   2.15,62 
14 Emma Karliin Vidder  04.10.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 2.16,87 
15 Victoria Pärtelpoeg  20.04.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 2.17,08 
16 Deliisa Raamets  18.09.2009 Puhja Kool   2.19,34 
17 Marietta Verst  05.06.2011 Luunja Keskkool  2.22,23 
18 Liina Aunap   30.06.2008 Elva Gümnaasium  2.30,89 
 
 
TV pallivise 
1 Karmen Bruus  24.01.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium  45.0
 45.0 43.0 44.5 32.0 
2 Kristel Tihhomirov  16.11.2006 Puhja Kool    44.0
 44.0 39.0 40.0 34.0 
3 Laura Kübarsepp  24.05.2006 Luunja Keskkool   43.5
 43.5 36.0 38.0 42.0 
4 Mia Erikson   06.03.2006 Puhja Kool    43.0
 38.5 34.0 43.0 38.5 
5 Angelika Kõlu   13.03.2005 Puhja Kool    42.5
 40.5 42.5 40.0 x 
6 Triine Uibokand  13.06.2005 Puhja Kool    41.5
 38.0 41.5 41.0 39.0 



7 Grete-Ly Aarna  02.02.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  33.0
 33.0 28.5 27.0 32.5 
8 Berit Lille   09.11.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium  32.5
 32.5 30.0 30.0 30.0 
9 Karolin Kangur  10.06.2005 Luunja Keskkool   28.0 
9 Maria Kuris   06.09.2005 Elva Gümnaasium   28.0 
11 Terli-Tristina Laurits 18.06.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium  24.5 
 
 
TV kettaheide (600g) 
1 Triine Uibokand  13.06.2005 Puhja Kool   25.52 
2 Karmen Bruus  24.01.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 21.56 
3 Grete-Ly Aarna  02.02.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 20.95 
4 Maria Kuris   06.09.2005 Elva Gümnaasium  19.17 
5 Berit Lille   09.11.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 18.63 
6 Terli-Tristina Laurits 18.06.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 18.06 
7 Romili Eelmäe  28.05.2005 Luunja Keskkool  17.22 
8 Laura Kübarsepp  24.05.2006 Luunja Keskkool  16.77 
9 Grettel Liis Raudsepp 01.05.2005 Luunja Keskkool  13.16 
 
 
TV 600m 
1 Marie Pihlap   11.05.2006 Elva Gümnaasium  1.49,18 
2 Karmen Bruus  24.01.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 1.58,50 
3 Ketlin Mutso   11.05.2006 Luunja Keskkool  1.58,91 
4 Emma Riin Paju  26.05.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 2.02,28 
5 Mia Erikson   06.03.2005 Puhja Kool   2.04,03 
6 Laura Pirksaar  27.02.2005 Elva Gümnaasium  2.05,60 
7 Angelika Kõlu   13.03.2006 Puhja Kool   2.07,38 
8 Grete-Ly Aarna  02.02.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 2.08,78 
9 Triine Uibokand  13.06.2005 Puhja Kool   2.11,53 
10 Kristel Tihhomirov  16.11.2006 Puhja Kool   2.12,07 
 
 
PN pallivise 
1 Hardi Ernits   13.05.2007 Melliste Algkool-Lasteaed  58.0
 58.0 54.0 53.5 50.0 
2 Kevin Hilpus   27.06.2008 Luunja Keskkool   56.0
 56.0 52.0 53.0 42.0 
3 Artes Rebel   02.11.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  49.0
 49.0 45.0 42.0 47.5 
4 Jan Erikson   22.06.2007 Puhja Kool    47.5
 47.5 41.5 46.0 47.5 
5 Ramon Ismael  01.06.2008 Tabivere Põhikool   44.0
 43.0 37.0 44.0 43.0 
6 Carl-Endrik Juhannson 01.08.2007 Puhja Kool    40.5
 40.5 34.0 x 36.5 
7 Karel Pastarus  11.02.2008 Elva Gümnaasium   39.0
 39.0 30.0 x 38.0 



8 Joosep Lehes   08.10.2007 Elva Gümnaasium   38.0
 38.0 x 36.5 35.0 
9 Kennet Maasik  05.02.2007 Elva Gümnaasium   38.0 
10 Remi Jõemaa   08.12.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  37.0 
10 Taavet Daum   16.04.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  37.0 
12 Hank-Gerhard Hausenberg 19.03.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  36.5 
13 Cris Robin Tumala  06.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  35.0 
14 Sander Aan   17.07.2007 Elva Gümnaasium   34.0 
15 Rauno Lopp   31.01.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  33.0 
16 Radek Kobzar   31.10.2007 Puhja Kool    32.0 
17 Jakob Truus   29.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  30.5 
17 Kaur Raudsepp  30.11.2008 Tabivere Põhikool   30.5 
19 Jakob Petmanson  08.10.2008 Vara Põhikool   27.0 
20 Robin Rajaleid  11.06.2008 Tabivere Põhikool   25.0 
 
 
PN kettaheide (600g) 
1 Joosep Lehes   08.10.2007 Elva Gümnaasium  23.64 
2 Hardi Ernits   13.05.2007 Melliste Algkool-Lasteaed 23.43 
3 Sander Aan   17.07.2007 Elva Gümnaasium  21.36 
4 Remi Jõemaa   08.12.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 20.84 
5 Artes Rebel   02.11.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 20.39 
6 Carl-Endrik Juhannson 01.08.2007 Puhja Kool   19.85 
7 Hardi Verevsoo  15.04.2007 Luunja Keskkool  19.13 
8 Kevin Hilpus   27.06.2008 Luunja Keskkool  18.59 
9 Jakob Truus   29.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 17.02 
10 Cris Robin Tumala  06.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 14.33 
11 Robin Rajaleid  30.11.2008 Tabivere Põhikool  14.04 
12 Ramon Ismael  01.06.2008 Tabivere Põhikool  13.61 
13 Radek Kobzar   31.10.2007 Puhja Kool   12.98 
 
 
PN 1000m 
1 Hardi Ernits   13.05.2007 Melliste Algkool-Lasteaed 3.19,45 
2 Kalmer Kiiver   06.06.2009 Luunja Keskkool  3.21,01 
3 Joonas Pirksaar  05.10.2007 Elva Gümnaasium  3.36,05 
4 Markus Teppo  10.02.2009 Nõo Põhikool   3.38,65 
5 Kennet Maasik  05.02.2007 Elva Gümnaasium  3.50,52 
6 Carl-Endrik Juhannson 01.08.2007 Puhja Kool   3.58,33 
7 Karel Pastarus  11.02.2008 Elva Gümnaasium  4.00,54 
8 Jakob Truus   29.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 4.02.90 
9 Hugo Mikkelsaar  22.09.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 4.05,11 
10 Radek Kobzar   31.10.2007 Puhja Kool   4.07,55 
11 Hank-Gerhard Hausenberg 19.03.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 4.08,99 
12 Aleksander Vasemägi 12.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 4.12,84 
13 Artes Rebel   02.11.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 4.16,31 
 
 
 



PV pallivise 
1 Mattias Vool   27.05.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  63.0
 63.0 60.0 62.5 x 
2 Andrus Reemets  01.11.2005 Luunja Keskkool   60.0
 60.0 55.0 55.5 55.5 
3 Harry Pihlik   10.03.2005 Kõrveküla Põhikool   59.5
 59.5 55.5 56.0 52.0 
4 Joosep Pärnalaas  13.05.2005 Luunja Keskkool   54.0
 54.0 53.0 52.0 50.0 
5 Karla Mets   15.01.2006 Puhja Kool    53.5
 53.5 48.0 50.0 40.0 
6 Kabriel Kirna   22.05.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  52.5
 52.5 47.5 37.0 42.0 
7 Kaur Tasane   19.06.2006 Luunja Keskkool   48.0
 47.5 48.0 46.0 40.0 
8 Kert Tammoja  03.11.2006 Melliste Algkool-Lasteaed  47.0
 47.0 39.0 44.0 42.0 
9 Konstantin Kuzmitšov 03.01.2005 Elva Gümnaasium   44.0 
10 Martin Villem Sabre  14.02.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  38.0 
11 Joonas Vähi   03.02.2006 Elva Gümnaasium   34.0 
12 Erik Tõnn Rast  25.09.2006 Elva Gümnaasium   33.5 
 
 
PV kettaheide (750g) 
1 Arlis Hunt   07.05.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 26.21 
2 Iko Jõgi   21.10.2005 Ilmatsalu Põhikool  24.97 
3 Joosep Pärnalaas  13.05.2005 Luunja Keskkool  24.41 
4 Uku Rasmus Ernits  03.05.2005 Luunja Keskkool  24.22 
5 Martin Villem Sabre  14.02.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 24.06 
6 Kaur Tasane   19.06.2006 Luunja Keskkool  23.36 
7 Kabriel Kirna   22.05.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 22.96 
8 Ekke Laur Raid  17.01.2005 Puhja Kool   22.78 
9 Rasmus Kaldoja  11.08.2005 Luunja Keskkool  21.95 
10 Kert Tammoja  03.01.2006 Melliste Algkool-Lasteaed 21.29 
11 Verner Karu   01.02.2005 Luunja Keskkool  20.16 
12 Harry Pihlik   10.03.2005 Kõrveküla Põhikool  18.72 
13 Karla Mets   15.01.2006 Puhja Kool   18.07 
14 Taivo Tiido   31.05.2006 Ilmatsalu Põhikool  17.41 
 
 
PV 1000m 
1 Jaan Kann   15.06.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 3.17,90 
2 Konstantin Kuzmitšov 03.01.2005 Elva Gümnaasium  3.28,11 
3 Kristjan Terro  05.01.2006 Luunja Keskkool  3.30,41 
4 Taivo Tiido   31.05.2006 Ilmatsalu Põhikool  3.37,96 
5 Kert Tammoja  03.01.2006 Melliste Algkool-Lasteaed 3.41,42 
6 Kaur Tasane   19.06.2006 Luunja Keskkool  3.43,01 
7 Arlis Hunt   07.05.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 3.44,23 
8 Joonas Vähi   03.02.2006 Elva Gümnaasium  3.44,75 



9 Maksim Košelev  23.06.2005 Luunja Keskkool  3.45,24 
10 Andrus Reemets  01.11.2005 Luunja Keskkool  3.48,85 
11 Lauri Kask   31.03.2005 Luunja Keskkool  3.49,13 
12 Joosep Pärnalaas  13.05.2005 Luunja Keskkool  3.50,55 
13 Erik Tõnn Rast  25.09.2006 Elva Gümnaasium  4.13,64 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Kersti Viru 
Sekretär: Reeta Parts 


